

Nottinghamshire Police and Crime Commissioner - Notice of Decision

AUTHOR:	Richard Bacon	
TELEPHONE NUMBER:	0115 8445998	
EMAIL ADDRESS:	officepcc@notts.police.uk	
DECISION OR INFORMATION:	Decision	
DATE RECEIVED:*	13.03.23	
REF:* (to be inserted by the OPCC)	2023.024	

TITLE:	Match funding for Nottingham Forest Community Trust
--------	---

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:

The Premier League and PFA Community Fund is a partnership between the Premier League and the PFA which has been operating since August 2007. The funding opportunity is available only to clubs currently competing in the Premier League and seeks to tackle inequalities and promote inclusion. Nottingham Forest Community Trust approached the VRP to submit a partnership application to support young people at risk of violence.

The bid will see the implementation of a two-year structured mentoring programme for young people to reduce risk factors associated with violent crime. 6 cohorts of 10 young people grouped in ages (14-17) and 18-25) to receive mentoring and group football coaching sessions each week. A Mentoring Manager and a team of experienced community mentors will be recruited.

The full bid has been conditionally accepted by the Premier League subject to VRP match funding. The total budget is £300,000 over 24 months with the VRP contribution 100,000.

INFORMATION IN SUPPORT OF DECISION: (eg report or business case)

The funding has been conditionally awarded by the Premier League. Match funding would secure this £200,000 investment by the Premier League.

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

The funding is revenue and is in budget. The PCC is requested to approve the award of the following from the core VRP budget to Nottingham Forest Community Trust split £4166.66 in financial year 22/23, £50,000 in 23/24 and £45,833.33 in 24/25 (delivery 1st March 23 to 28th February 25) at a total cost of up to £100,000 from March 1st 2023 to 28 February 2025 .

^{**} See guidance on non-public information



Nottinghamshire Police and Crime Commissioner - Notice of Decision

-										
Signature: Chief Finance Officer	REDACTED									
Date:	15.03.23	3.23								
Is any of the supporting information classified as non-public or confidential information?**			Yes		No	\boxtimes				
If yes, please state under which category from the guidance**										
DECISION:										
The PCC is requested to approve the award of the following to Nottingham Forest Community Trust split £4166.66 in financial year 22/23, £50,000 in 23/24 and £45,833.33 in 24/25 (delivery 1st March 23 to 28th February 25) at a total cost of up to £100,000 from March 1st 2023 to 28 February 2025 .										
OFFICER APPROVAL:										
I have been consulted about the proposal and confirm that the appropriate advice has been taken into account in the preparation of this report. I am satisfied that this is an appropriate request to be submitted to the Police and Crime Commissioner.										
Signature: Chief Executive	S.M. 6	S.M. Cooll								
Date:	17.03.23									
DECLARATION:										
I confirm that I do not have any disclosable pecuniary interests in this decision and I take the decision in compliance with the Code of Conduct for the Nottinghamshire Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner. Any interests are indicated below:										
The above request has my approval										
Signature: Nottinghamshire Police & Crime Commissioner										
Date:	20.03.23	20.03.23								

^{**} See guidance on non-public information